504991328 07/06/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5038075

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
BAYER CROPSCIENCE LP	05/24/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH		
Street Address:	ALFRED-NOBEL-STRASSE 10		
City:	MONHEIM AM RHEIN		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	40789		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	12867149			
Patent Number:	8901034			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)549-3994

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-549-2065

Email: CORA.FEDORNOCK@BAYER.COM

Correspondent Name: CORA FEDORNOCK

Address Line 1: 2 T.W. ALEXANDER DRIVE

Address Line 4: RESEARCH TRIANGLE PK, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BIP TRANSFER 3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CORA FEDORNOCK
SIGNATURE:	/Cora Fedornock/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=BCSLP_BIP_Assignment_Provisionals#page1.tif source=BCSLP_BIP_Assignment_Provisionals#page2.tif source=BCSLP_BIP_Assignment_Provisionals#page3.tif

PATENT 504991328 REEL: 046277 FRAME: 0356

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that **Bayer CropScience LP** located at 2 TW Alexander Dr. Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 U.S.A., as the true and correct owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patents and Applications and foreign patents and applications and all of the inventions and improvements listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents") and has lawfully assigned the entire and complete ownership, rights and interests including all direct and indirect divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all original, extended, reissued, reviewed, and reexamined Letters Patent of the United States, and all countries foreign thereto, that may be granted thereon, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, in the attached patents unto **Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH**, having its place of business at Alfred-Nobel-Strasse 10, 40789 Monheim am Rhein, Germany, and its lawful assignees and successors.

I, being duly sworn, hereby certify that Bayer CropScience LP is a limited partnership under the laws of Delaware; and that I, as a lawful representative of said limited partnership, am authorized to execute certain documents, including the Deed of Assignment, on behalf of said corporation.

In witness whereof, I set my hand before a Notary Public on this 24 day of May, 2018.

Signed by: Kristine

Full Name of the Signatory: Kristine Kring

Title: Assistant Secretary

Bayer CropScience LP

SCHEDULE A TRANSFER OF RIGHTS

FROM: BAYER CROPSCIENCE LP TO: BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH

Title	Filing or 371(c) Date	Serial No./Patent No.
Stable Aqueous Spore-Containing Formulation	04/07/2008	61/123,278
Method of Improving Plant Growth by Seed Treatment	12/19/2008	61/203,165
Genetically Modified Seed Combined with Spore Forming Bacterium and Optional Insect Control Agents and Methods for Treating Plants	03/02/2011	9157095

PATENT REEL: 046277 FRAME: 0358

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
COUNTY OF DURHAM
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

My commission expires Dec. 27, 2019

	net L. King-Peterson	•			-	
hereby certify that	t Kristine Kring	_ personally	appeared	before	me this	day and
acknowledged the	due execution of the fore	going instrum	ient.			
(Official Seal)	hand and official seal, this KING. ACTAPL OTAPL OUBLIC OUNTY MANAGEMENT COUNTY MANAGEMENT COUNTY MANAGEMENT COUNTY MANAGEMENT COUNTY MANAGEMENT COUNTY MANAGEMENT MANAGEMENT	Sthe 34th	. B. G	May ing-G	_, 20 <u>/8.</u> Eterer	<u>n</u>

PATENT REEL: 046277 FRAME: 0359

RECORDED: 07/06/2018